
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE

Request for Bids (RFB)

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE

Request for Bids (RFB)
1.  ons 

 ce No. OP00215554 of February 21, 2023.

2. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has received a fi nancing from the World Bank toward the cost of 
 veness (TACTIC) Project coordinated by the President’s 

Offi  on Team (PCT) under 
the Kigoma Ujiji Municipal Council and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contracts 

  rof  on of  Mwanga and Katonga Markets in Kigoma Ujiji Municipality.

3. Kigoma Ujiji Municipal Council now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for  on of Mwanga 
and Katonga Markets in Kigoma Ujiji Municipality, the works to be completed within 12 months.

 es for Major Items of Works

oN/S .  ty
075,42m.uCkrowhtrae dna no 

2. Imported Backfi 096,81m.uCslairetaM gnill 
000,11m.qSerocdraH.3

074,2m.uC02C edarg etercnoC.4
042,5m.uC52 edarg etercnoC.5

6. High yield reinforc 005,076gktneme
7. Roofi 004,31m.qSgnirevoC gn 

072,241gkerutcurtS leetS fooR.8
035,52m.qSkrowkcolB .9
056,85m.qSkrowmroF.01
048,93m.qSgniretsalP.11
048,93m.qSgn 

13. Floor fi 026,41m.qShsin 
046,32m.qSskcolB gnivaP.41

4.  ve Procurement using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specifi ed 
in the  on, November 2020 (“Procurement 

 ons”), and is open to all Bidders as defi  ons. 

5. Qualifi  on of at least two 
works similar nature and complexity in the last fi ve years each of minimum value of USD 6.0 million, (ii) Average 

 fi ed payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within 
the last fi ve (5) years of USD 16.0 million  es net of 
other contractual commitments of  USD 2.0 million  sed and 

 es/Towns under the TACTIC Project namely, 
Package 2 in Arusha City, Package 2 in Dodoma City, Package 2 in Tabora  Municipality, Package 2  in Mwanza 
City, Package 2 in Ilemela Municipality, Package 2 in Geita Town, Package 2 in Kahama Municipality, Package 2 in 
Morogoro Municipality, Package 2 in Songea Municipality, Package 2 in Mbeya City and Package 2 in Sumbawanga 
Municipality. Hence, regarding  ple Contracts, the Employer will aggregate minimum 

 ve packages/bids as specifi  on III. 
However, with respect to the specifi  ple Contracts; 

 on 1 shall apply. With regard to Key Personnel and Equipment  ple contracts, the bidder 
must present separate sets of equipment and separate teams of key personnel for each Package. Further details 
and complete qualifi  on requirements are provided in the Bidding Document.

 on to Bid for any one or more Packages and for any one or more Packages within a Package. Bids 
will be evaluated package-wise, taking into account discounts off ered, if any, for combined packages and/or Packages 
within a package. The contract(s) will be awarded to the Bidder or Bidders off ering the lowest evaluated cost to the 

 ng the required qualifi  on criteria for 
 on of packages. Cross-discounts for packages will not be applied.

6. The Bidding Document is available online on   ps://www.nest.go.tz. Bidders will be required to register 
on the NeST  cipate in this bidding process. Interested bidder will be required to purchase bidding 
document through the portal upon payment of non-refundable fee generated in the NeST. Payment is performed 
through dedicated payment gateway integrated in NeST. All requests for clarifi  on should be sent through NeST 
and the Employer will send Responses to Clarifi  ng and Amendments through NeST 

 ps://www.nest.go.tz  fi  cally be sent to those bidders who have started 
working on this bid. The bidders would be responsible for ensuring that any addenda available on the website is also 
downloaded and incorporated. 

7.  ed online through  ps://www.nest.go.tz on or before 10:00 am  me on 
Tuesday, March 5, 2024, and bids will be opened through NeST on Tuesday, March 5, 2024, at 10:30 am  me. 
The NeST would not allow any late submission of bids. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays due to 

 fy the bidders of any bid updates, the 
 on not received by the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify 

 on related to this bid.

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 360,000,000.00 (Tanzanian Shillings Three Hundred Sixty 
 ble currency valid for 28 days beyond the bid validity period 

 onal Bank Guarantee or 
 er of Credit or Banker’s Cheque addressed to: The Municipal Director, Kigoma Ujiji Municipal 

Council, 3 Mkoani Street, P.O. Box 44, 47182 Kigoma, Tanzania. The Bidders have to submit a scanned copy of 
the Bid Security on the NeST as per the format provided in the Bidding Documents. The Original copy of the Bid 

 me on Tuesday, March 5, 2024. In case the original copy 
 me specifi ed, the bid will not be considered.

9.  ng including site visits shall take place at Kigoma Ujiji Municipal Council, Coordinator’s Offi  ce, on 
 me.

10. The address referred to above is:

Municipal Director,
Kigoma Ujiji Municipal Council,

3 Mkoani Street, P.O. Box 44,

47182 Kigoma, Tanzania.
Telephone: 255 28 2802535

Fax: 255 28 2802535

E-Mail Address: municipal@kigomaujijimc.go.tz

 ps://www.kigomaujijimc.go.tz

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

ECIFFO S’TNEDISERP 
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT

KIGOMA UJIJI MUNICIPAL COUNCILL

TANZANIA CITIES TRANSFORMING INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
COMPETITIVENESS (TACTIC) PROJECT

IDA CREDIT NO. 7151-TZ

TENDER NO. 7410/2023/2024/W/02

 on of Mwanga and Katonga Markets in Kigoma Ujiji  
 Municipality

1.  ons 
 ce No. OP00215554 of February 21, 2023.

2. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has received a fi nancing from the World Bank toward the cost of 
 veness (TACTIC) Project coordinated by the President’s 

Offi  on Team (PCT) under 
the Ilemela Municipal Council and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contracts for  

 on of Kirumba Market and Upgrading of Kirumba Access Road in Ilemela Municipality.

3. Ilemela Municipal Council now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for  on of Kirumba Market 
and Upgrading of Kirumba Access Road in Ilemela Municipality, the works to be completed within 12 months.

 es for Major Items of Works

oN/S .  ty
023,81m.uCkrowhtrae dna no 

2. Imported Backfi 085,3m.uCslairetaM gnill 
045,3m.qSerocdraH.3

4. Concrete grade C20 Cu.m 1530
067,1m.uC52 edarg etercnoC.5

6. High yield reinforc 061,403gktneme
7. Roofi 031,5m.qSgnirevoC gn 

056,23gkerutcurtS leetS fooR.8
045,8m.qSkrowkcolB .9
039,22m.qSkrowmroF.01
018,42m.qSgniretsalP.11
018,42m.qSgn 

13. Floor fi 045,3m.qShsin 
066,41m.qSskcolB gnivaP.41

000,6m.uCslairetam levarG 51G.51
000,6m.uCslairetaM levarG 7G.61
000,21m.uCslairetaM levarG 3G.71

005,5m.uC RRC.81
000,2m.uCetercnoC tlahpsA.91

072tnemutiB02

4.  ve Procurement using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specifi ed in the 
 ons”), 

and is open to all Bidders as defi  ons.

5. Qualifi  on of at least two 
works similar nature and complexity in the last fi ve years each of minimum value of USD 5.0 million, (ii) Average 

 fi ed payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 
fi ve (5) years of USD 13.0 million  es net of other contractual 
commitments of  USD 2.0 million  sed and will be executed 

 es/Towns under the TACTIC Project namely, Package2 in Arusha 
City, Package 2 in Dodoma City, Package 2 in Tabora Municipality, Package 2 in Kigoma Ujiji Municipality, Package 2 
in Mwanza City, Package 2 in Geita Town, Package 2 in Kahama Municipality, Package 2 in Morogoro Municipality, 
Package 2 in Songea Municipality, Package 2 in Mbeya City and Package 2 in Sumbawanga Municipality. Hence, 
regarding  ve 
packages/bids as specifi  on III. However, with respect to the specifi c 

 on 1 shall apply. With regard to Key 
Personnel and Equipment  ple contracts, the bidder must present separate sets of equipment 
and separate teams of key personnel for each Package. Further details and complete qualifi  on requirements are 
provided in the Bidding Document.

 on to Bid for any one or more Packages and for any one or more Packages within a Package. Bids 
will be evaluated package-wise, taking into account discounts off ered, if any, for combined packages and/or Packages 
within a package. The contract(s) will be awarded to the Bidder or Bidders off ering the lowest evaluated cost to the 

 ng the required qualifi  on criteria for 
 on of packages. Cross-discounts for packages will not be applied.

6. The Bidding Document is available online on   ps://www.nest.go.tz. Bidders will be required to register on the 
NeST  cipate in this bidding process. Interested bidder will be required to purchase bidding document 
through the portal upon payment of non-refundable fee generated in the NeST. Payment is performed through dedicated 
payment gateway integrated in NeST. All requests for clarifi  on should be sent through NeST and the Employer will 
send Responses to Clarifi  ng and Amendments through  ps://www.nest.go.tz 

 fi  cally be sent to those bidders who have started working on this bid. The bidders 
would be responsible for ensuring that any addenda available on the website is also downloaded and incorporated. 

7.  ed online through  ps://www.nest.go.tz on or before 10:00 am  me on Tuesday, 
March 5, 2024 and bids will be opened through NeST on Tuesday, March 5, 2024 at 10:30 am  me. The NeST 
would not allow any late submission of bids. The Employer shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure 

 fy the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall 
 on not received by the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for 

 on related to this bid.

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 300,000,000.00 (Tanzanian Shillings Three Hundred Million Only) 
 ble currency valid for 28 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e., 148 days 

 er of 
Credit or Banker’s Cheque addressed to: Municipal Director, Ilemela Municipal Council 200 Buswelu Road, 33282 
Buswelu P.O. Box 735, Mwanza, Tanzania. The Bidders have to submit a scanned copy of the Bid Security on the NeST 

 ed on or 
 ed 

 me specifi ed, the bid will not be considered.

9.  ng including site visits shall take place at Ilemela Municipal Council, Coordinator’s Offi  ce, on Wednesday 
 me.

10. The address referred to above is:

Municipal Director,
Ilemela Municipal Council,

200 Buswelu Road, P.O. Box 735,

33282 Buswelu, Mwanza, Tanzania.
Telephone: + 255 28 298 1196

Fax: +255 28 298 1196

Email: md@ilemelamc.go.tz

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

PRESIDENT’S OFFICE

REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT

ILEMELA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

TANZANIA CITIES TRANSFORMING INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
COMPETITIVENESS (TACTIC) PROJECT

IDA CREDIT NO. 7151 - TZ

TENDER NO. 81M8/2023/2024/W/06/2206/2

 on of Kirumba Market and Upgrading of Kirumba 
Access Roads in Ilemela Municipality

SQ
01

92
48

SQ
01

92
48

  DAILY NEWS MONDAY, JANUARY 22, 2024       11


